NZDA Tahr Hunter Engagement Survey

Q1 Have you hunted tahr in the previous 2 years?

Answered: 1,390  Skipped: 4

No
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 70.79% 984
No 29.21% 406
TOTAL 1,390
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ANSWER CHOICES
Public Land / DOC managed land
Private land

Combination of both

TOTAL

NZDA Tahr Hunter Engagement Survey

Q2 Where/how do you undertake your tahr hunting?

Answered: 1,376  Skipped: 18
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Q3 What is your main motivation/reason to go tahr hunting?

Answered: 1,385  Skipped: 9
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Wilderness/backcountry missions 27.65% 383
NZDA HUNTS course 0.58% 8
NZDA club organised hunt 3.32% 46
Trophy hunting 22.53% 312
Harvesting meat 22.02% 305
Herd management/culls 1.95% 27
Conservation 1.52% 21
Heath, fitness and wellbeing 19.06% 264
Other 1.37% 19
TOTAL 1,385
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ANSWER CHOICES

None

1

2 or more

TOTAL
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Q4 In the past 2 years how many bulls have you shot?

None

2 or more
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45.00% 626
21.14% 294
33.86% 471

1,391
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Q5 In the past 2 years how many nannies/kids/juvenile bulls have you shot?

Answered: 1,389  Skipped: 5

1 .

2-10

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None 39.96% 555
1 7.78% 108
210 40.60% 564
10+ 11.66% 162
TOTAL 1,389
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Q6 Have you used the Tahr App to report your tahr kills?

Sometimes

Answered: 1,389  Skipped: 5

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 8.71% 121
No 86.90% 1,207
Sometimes 4.39% 61
TOTAL 1,389
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NZDA Tahr Hunter Engagement Survey

Q7 What time of year do you typically hunt for tahr?:

Answered: 1,367  Skipped: 27

Summer

Autumn (rut)

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Summer 17.12% 234
Autumn (rut) 30.07% 411
Winter 24.29% 332
Spring 28.53% 390
TOTAL 1,367
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Q8 How did you access your hunting location(s)

Answered: 1,375  Skipped: 19

Other

Helicopter\

By foot/hiking

4x4 or vehicle

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

By foot/hiking 41.67% 573
4x4 or vehicle 26.18% 360
Helicopter 29.96% 412
Other 2.18% 30
TOTAL L
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ANSWER CHOICES
Day hunt
Overnighter
Weekender
Long-weekend

Holiday/week-long trip/ballot
TOTAL

NZDA Tahr Hunter Engagement Survey

Q9 What is the average duration of your tahr hunting trips?

Answered: 1,371  Skipped: 23
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4.96%
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10/11

68
107
220
426
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Q10 When hunting tahr what shelter do you use?

Answered: 1,372  Skipped: 22

Other\

DOC huts
NZDA huts
Tent/fly/bivy ba

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
DOC huts 31.63% 434
NZDA huts 3.94% 54
Tent/fly/bivy bag 57.36% 787
Other 7.07% 97
TOTAL 1.372
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